PUBLISH: Monday, September 17, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, September 19, 2018.

Certified to before me this September 17, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/16/2018 to 8/29/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/19/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Appraisal Research Corporation
AT & T Mobility

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Police Department
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Joe Spaulding

Mark S. Gresla, MD

National Oil And Gas
Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Central Indiana Hardware

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic

Paul Norr

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Brooks Construction Co., Inc.
Emil W. Meyer

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Uricks Trucking

North Adams Community Schools
HPS LLC

Stationair's Express

Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
Donna E. Barger

Decatur Ace Hardware

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Central Customer Charges
Adams County Community Corrections
Jutte Excavating, Inc.

Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC

EMP Technical Group

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

Troy Habegger

New Look Exteriors, Inc.
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Lutheran Medical Group LLC
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
9,161.13
827.44
5,198.72
143.00
2,333.33
179.82
97.68
192.00
3,550.36
148.65
53.68
540.25
648.74
200.00
8,877.77
474.52
200.00
37.50
67.60
119.34
2,660.00
117,397.19
120.00
61.07
850.00
560.00
276.22
850.00
4,853.63
627.28
60.00
335.51
213,595.36
393.52
143.50
1,356.00
158,044.51
6,000.00
132.00
41.60
954.10
11,566.00
13,070.53
78.92
21.92
2,117.00
50.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Witness

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Daily Democrat
Geneva Police Department
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
I.C.O. Training Fund

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Monroe Trophy

Roger Thompson

Shifferly Dodge

West Payment Center

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Mary Beery

Boyce Forms Systems

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Adams County Recorder
Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

Paul W Rumple

Dekalb County Treasurer

First Response

Integrity Auto Glass

Jerandan Portable Toilets
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Priority Engineering, LLC
Kent Lehman

Matthew Lose

John Deere Financial

Perry ProTech

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Wex Bank

Tork Products, Inc.

Brad Boyle
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Amount

44,148.99
141.94
174.75

69.78
20,952.00
90.00
618.79
755.87
32.00
300.00
4.00
8.75
120.50
120.00
34.65
849.64
3,502.27

18,916.84
230.00
730.00
478.34

69.75
100.00
81.89
294.12
4,801.49
95.04
3,276.00
15.00
61.98
1,676.29
50.00
70.62
1,285.32
558.00
173.90
45.76
320.47
120.00
12.76
34.94
1,269.91
9,000.00
206.14
5,645.42
25.28
106.12
60.00

9/18/2018



JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Staples Business Advantage

Wildman Uniform & Linen

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Confidential Shredding Services, Inc
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Praxair Distribution Inc

Bear's Den

Mitchell & McCormick Inc
Strongwise Security

Superion, LLC

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Indiana Trailer Sales LLC

Patrick Terveer

Purdue Extension Ed Fund - Wells Co
Shady Acre Excavating Inc

JoEllen Myers

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

522.73
597.11
1,135.16
23,578.07
1,022.84
2,896.97
1,891.10
289.85
45.93
1,440.12
14.55
2,700.00
400.00
35.29
59.98
500.00
30.00
1,000.00
55.00

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Richard Rhoades

City of Decatur Utilities

Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Jack Feeds

Wired Communications LLC
Adams Co Treasurer - FirstNet
Terri Mere

Joan Tinnel

Hiday Chrysler

Gold Medal

Grand Total
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15.00
546.03
531.70

1,487.15

54.48
119.00

84.81
106.32

50.00
524.80
175.65

52.98

49,693.10
167.45
500.00
500.00
229.05

45.90

786,500.82

9/18/2018



